

CWHBA 2026 FEE SCHEDULE

Membership: (Exempt from GST or HST)

Annual Membership (Required to register or enter horses)	\$95
Associate or Youth Membership (Required for awards and/or IYB participation)	\$40
Life Membership	\$950

Registration Fees: (add GST/HST) - fees include mandatory DNA profile

Registration fee - Sire is an Approved or Licensed Stallion

Foal & Yearling - within 24 months of foaling date (up to second birthday)	\$200
Two-year-old and Older - as determined by year of birth	\$300
Affiliate Stallion Fee (sire is non-directory stallion)	\$75
Annual Mare Entry - due with each registration out of entered non-inspected mare	\$60

Registration fee - Non-approved Stallions

Foal & Yearling - within 24 months of foaling date (up to second birthday)	\$410
Two-year-old and Older - as determined by year of birth	\$510
Annual Mare Entry - due with each registration out of entered non-inspected mare	\$60

Available registration add-ons

Digital registration certificate included in registration fee - Printed Certificate	\$20
FEI- USEF-EC compliant ISO Canadian identification microchip	\$30
WFFS genetic testing	\$45
Equestrian Canada Lifetime Horse Recording #	\$0

Available registration discounts

Online registration submission	\$20
10% discount for four or more registrations when submitted at the same time.	

Stud Book Entry / Inspection: (add GST/HST)

Mare: (fees include DNA)

Mare Inspection for CWHBA registered or Entered mares	\$150
Mare Inspection for non-CWHBA registered or Entered mares (includes initial Entry)	\$200
Initial Mare Entry for mares not attending CWHBA inspection	\$145

Stallion: (fees includes DNA)

Stallion Inspection - preliminary for 2-year-olds	\$300
- Balance owing on successful Licensing includes Activation for following year	\$300
Stallion Inspection - 3-year-old and older (includes Licensing, Directory for following year)	\$600
Stallion Performance Test for Approval (Short Test)	\$2,700
Add WFFS testing if result not already available	\$110

Available Entry discounts

10% discount for four or more inspections when presented at the same time.
--

CWHBA 2026 FEE SCHEDULE

Stallion Owner Fees: (add GST/HST) ("Report of Mares Bred" is due October 31 each year)

Approved and Licensed Stallions Annual Directory Fee	\$170
CWHBA License extension request	\$100
Approval through Sport Performance or Aged/Injured section (on Application)	\$150

Miscellaneous Fees: (add GST/HST)

Offspring evaluation	\$35
Branding fee	\$50
DNA test for genotype profile (where not included with Registration/Entry)	\$60
DNA test for genotype profile plus WFFS test (where not included in Registration Fee)	\$110
WFFS DNA test from stored sample (where not done with registration)	\$55
DNA report/profile received from external source	\$50
124' Microchip purchase for CWHBA registered horses	\$30
Lease Agreement	\$25
Duplicate Certificate (Witnessed Affidavit Required)	\$55
Re-Issued Certificate (when requested by owner or due to owner error)	\$20
Transfer of Ownership (membership not required)	\$40
Transfer of entire herd to one ownership (change reflected on database only)	\$55
Rush Service fee (Services requiring lab processing are not available for rush processing)	\$50
NSF cheque administration fee	\$50